ORDER NO. KM41111400SE
Telephone Equipment
Model No. KX-TG3721BX3
KX-TG3721BX4
KX-TG3722BX3
KX-TG3722BX4
KX-TGA371BX3
KX-TGA371BX4

L802 G1C4N7Z00006 COIL
L803 G1C4N7Z00006 COIL
L804 G1C4N7Z00006 COIL
L805 G1C1N5Z00007 COIL
L806 G1C1N5Z00007 COIL
L807 PQLQR4C15NJ COIL                           S
(RESISTOR ARRAYS)
RA501 D1H422120001 RESISTOR ARRAY
RA651 D1H810240004 RESISTOR ARRAY  S
RA652 D1H810240004 RESISTOR ARRAY  S
RA653 D1H810240004 RESISTOR ARRAY  S
(VARISTOR)
SA101 J0LF00000048 VARISTOR (SURGE
ABSORBER)
(RESISTORS)
R101 PQ4R10XJ475 4.7M                           S
R102 PQ4R10XJ475 4.7M                           S
R103 PQ4R10XJ184 180k                           S
R104 PQ4R10XJ184 180k                           S
R105 PQ4R10XJ105 1M                             S
R106 PQ4R10XJ105 1M                             S
R107 ERJ2GEJ102 1k                             S
R108 ERJ2GEJ102 1k                             S
R109 ERJ2GEJ823 82k                            S
R110 ERJ2GEJ823 82k                            S
R111 ERJ2GEJ392 3.9k                           S
R112 ERJ2GEJ124 120k                           S
R121 ERJ2GEJ102 1k                             S
R122 ERJ2GEJ102 1k                             S
R123 ERJ2GEJ102 1k                             S
R125 ERJ2GEJ271 270  S
R131 PQ4R18XJ106 10M                            S
R132 ERJ3GEYJ205 2M                             S
R133 ERJ3GEYJ184 180k                           S
R141 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k                           S
R142 PQ4R18XJ272 2.7k                           S
R145 ERJ2GEJ222 2.2k                           S
R151 ERJ2GEJ104 100k                           S
R152 ERJ2GEJ474X 470k                           S
R160 ERJ3GEYJ911 910  S
R161 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k                           S
R162 ERJ3GEYJ273 27k                            S
R163 ERJ12YJ120 12
R164 ERJ3GEYJ272 2.7k                           S
R165 ERJ3GEYJ273 27k                            S
R166 ERJ3GEYJ822 8.2k                           S
R167 ERJ12YJ270 27
R169 ERJ2GE0R00 0  S
R170 ERJ2GE0R00 0  S
R178 ERJ2GEJ332 3.3k                           S
R311 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R312 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R321 ERJ2RKF1400 140
R322 ERJ2RKF1000 100
R351 ERJ2GEJ392 3.9k                           S
R352 ERJ2GEJ563 56k                            S
R353 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R354 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R355 ERJ2GEJ681 680  S
R358 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R359 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R360 ERJ2GEJ563 56k                            S
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R361 PQ4R10XJ680 68  S
R362 PQ4R10XJ680 68  S
R363 ERJ2GEJ222 2.2k                           S
R364 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R365 ERJ2GEJ473 47k                            S
R366 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R371 ERJ12YJ1R0 1
R372 ERJ12YJ1R0 1
R373 ERJ2GEJ182 1.8k                           S
R474 ERJ2GEJ1R0 1  S
R475 ERJ2GEJ1R0 1  S
R501 D0GA563ZA006 56k
R502 ERJ2GEJ332 3.3k                           S
R504 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R505 ERJ2GEJ102 1k                             S
R506 ERJ2GEJ101 100  S
R507 ERJ2GEJ104 100k                           S
R508 ERJ2GEJ100 10  S
R516 ERJ2GEJ473 47k                            S
R517 ERJ2GEJ473 47k                            S
R601 ERJ2GEJ332 3.3k                           S
R602 ERJ2GEJ561 560  S
R603 ERJ2GEJ561 560  S
R604 ERJ2GEJ561 560  S
R605 ERJ2GEJ473 47k                            S
R606 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R607 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R611 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R612 ERJ2GEJ332 3.3k                           S
R613 ERJ2GEJ332 3.3k                           S
R665 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R668 ERJ2GEJ561 560  S
R671 ERJ2GEJ473 47k                            S
R672 ERJ2GEJ473 47k                            S
R673 ERJ2GEJ473 47k                            S
R806 ERJ2GEJ221 220  S
R807 ERJ2GEJ221 220  S
R891 ERJ2GEJ221 220  S
R892 ERJ2GEJ221 220  S
(CAPACITORS)
C101 ECUV2H681KB 680p                           S
C102 ECUV2H681KB 680p                           S
C103 ECUV1C103KBV 0.01
C104 ECUV1C103KBV 0.01
C105 ECUV2H681KB 680p                           S
C106 ECUV2H681KB 680p                           S
C107 ECUV1C103KBV 0.01
C108 ECUV1C103KBV 0.01
C109 ECUE1H821KBQ 820p
C110 ECUE1H821KBQ 820p
C111 ECUE1A333KBQ 0.033
C112 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C113 ECUE1A823KBQ 0.082
C123 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C124 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C125 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C132 ECUV1C105KBV 1
C142 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C152 ECUE1C103KBQ 0.01
C161 EEE1HA100SP 10
C167 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C171 ECUV1C223KBV 0.022
C172 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C173 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C184 ECUV1A105KBV 1
C301 ECUV1H101JCV 100p
C306 F2G1C1010034 100
C311 ECUV1C105KBV 1
C312 ECUV1C105KBV 1
C321 ECUV1A105KBV 1

7
KX-TG3721BX/KX-TG3722BX/KX-TGA371BX
8
1.5.1.3. Operational P.C.Board parts
1.5.2. Handset
1.5.2.1. Cabinet and Electrical Parts
1.5.2.2. Main P.C. Board Parts
Note:
(*1) When replacing IC4, IC3 or X1, make the adjustment
using PNZZTG3721BX.
(*2) When removing E106, use special tools (ex. Hot air
disordering tool).
C344 F2G0J1020022 1000
C345 EEE0JA221WP 220
C351 ECUV1C105KBV 1
C353 ECUE1H330JCQ 33p
C472 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C473 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C474 ECUE1H222KBQ 0.0022
C475 ECUE1H222KBQ 0.0022
C476 ECUE1H151JCQ 150p
C477 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C478 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C479 ECUE1H151JCQ 150p
C501 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C502 ECUE0J105KBQ 1
C503 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C504 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C505 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C506 ECUV1A225KBV 2.2
C507 ECUV1A105KBV 1
C508 ECUV1A105KBV 1
C509 ECUV0J225KBV 2.2
C511 ECUV1A105KBV 1
C513 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C516 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C517 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C518 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C519 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C523 F1G1H100A722 10p
C601 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C603 ECUE1C103KBQ 0.01
C611 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C661 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C805 F1G1H1R8A798 1.8p
C806 F1G1H1R8A798 1.8p
C809 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p                            S
C810 F1G1HR60A798 0.6p
C811 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p                            S
C812 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p                            S
C813 F1G1HR60A798 0.6p
C820 F1G1H4R7A798 4.7p
C822 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p                            S
C825 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p                            S
C826 F1G1H100A722 10p
C827 F1G1H2R0A798 2p
C828 F1G1H2R0A798 2p
C851 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p                            S
C853 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p                            S
C855 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p                            S
C857 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p                            S
C859 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p                            S
C860 F1G1H3R3A798 3.3p
C861 F1G1H2R0A798 2p
(OTHERS)
E1 L5DYBYY00021 LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY
E2 PNHX1406Z COVER, LCD

No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
 PCB2 PNWP23721BXH OPERATIONAL P.C.BOARD
ASS'Y (RTL)
(LEDS)
LED901 LNJ237W82RA LED
LED902 LNJ237W82RA LED
LED905 LNJ237W82RA LED
LED906 LNJ237W82RA LED
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
LED907 LNJ237W82RA LED
LED908 LNJ237W82RA LED
(RESISTORS)
R901 ERJ2GEJ181 180  S
R902 ERJ2GEJ181 180  S
R903 ERJ2GEJ181 180  S
R904 ERJ2GEJ181 180  S
(CAPACITORS)

(RESISTOR ARRAYS)
RA1 D1H810240004 RESISTOR ARRAY  S
RA4 D1H433220001 RESISTOR ARRAY
RA30 D1H84714A013 RESISTOR ARRAY  S
RA31 D1H447120002 RESISTOR ARRAY
RA32 EXB28V151JX RESISTOR ARRAY
RA40 EXB28V103 RESISTOR ARRAY
RA61 D1H422120001 RESISTOR ARRAY
(IC FILTERS)
L9 J0JCC0000287 IC FILTER
L46 J0JDC0000045 IC FILTER
L47 J0JDC0000045 IC FILTER
L48 J0JDC0000045 IC FILTER
(RESISTORS)
R3 ERJ2GEJ102 1k                             S
R4 ERJ8GEYJ3R3 3.3  S
R5 ERJ2GEJ122 1.2k                           S
R6 ERJ2GEJ224 220k                           S
R7 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R8 ERJ2GEJ303 30k                            S
R9 ERJ2GEJ303 30k                            S
R10 ERJ2GEJ152 1.5k                           S
R11 ERJ3GEYJ1R0 1  S
R13 ERJ2GEJ681 680  S
R14 ERJ2GEJ102 1k                             S
R18 ERJ2RKF1003 100k
R19 ERJ2RKF3302 33k
R20 ERJ2GEJ100 10  S
R23 ERJ2GEJ102 1k                             S
R27 ERJ2GEJ821 820  S
R28 ERJ2GEJ821 820  S
R30 ERJ2GEJ152 1.5k                           S
R31 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R45 ERJ6RSJR10V 0.1
R50 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R51 ERJ3GEYJ331 330  S
R52 ERJ2GEJ331 330  S
R53 ERJ3GEYJ332 3.3k                           S
R54 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R55 ERJ2GEJ102 1k                             S
R63 ERJ2GEJ101 100  S
R64 ERJ2GEJ103 10k                            S
R66 ERJ2GEJ102 1k                             S
R76 ERJ2GEJ1R0 1  S
R77 ERJ2GEJ1R0 1  S
R100 ERJ2GEJ104 100k                           S
R203 D0GA563ZA006 56k
R215 ERJ2GE0R00 0  S
R806 ERJ2GEJ221 220  S
R807 ERJ2GEJ221 220  S
L850 ERJ3GEY0R00 0  S
(CAPACITORS)
C1 EEE0JA221WP 220
C2 EEE0JA221WP 220
C3 EEE0JA221WP 220
C4 F1G1H3R0A798 3p
C5 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C10 ECUV1A225KBV 2.2
C11 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C12 PQCUV0J106KB 10
C13 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C19 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001
C32 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C34 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C35 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C40 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C43 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C44 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C45 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C46 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C47 ECUV1A105KBV 1
C49 ECUV1A105KBV 1
C50 ECUV1A105KBV 1
C51 ECUV1A105KBV 1
C52 PQCUV0J106KB 10
C53 PQCUV1A225KB 2.2
C54 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C55 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C70 ECUE1H330JCQ 33p
C71 ECUE1H330JCQ 33p
C72 ECUE1H820JCQ 82p
C73 ECUE1H820JCQ 82p
C76 ECUE1H222KBQ 0.0022
C77 ECUE1H222KBQ 0.0022
C78 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C79 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C96 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C97 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C103 ECUE1H101JCQ 100p
C104 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C105 ECUE1H101JCQ 100p
C113 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C152 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001
C172 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C174 ECUV1C105KBV 1
C175 ECUV1C105KBV 1
C188 ECUE0J105KBQ 1
C189 ECUE0J105KBQ 1
C340 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C343 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C344 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C345 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C580 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p                            S
C701 ECUV1A105KBV 1
C702 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C704 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C805 F1G1H1R8A798 1.8p
C806 F1G1H1R8A798 1.8p
C809 F1G1H100A722 10p
C810 F1G1HR60A798 0.6p
C811 F1G1H100A722 10p
C812 F1G1H1R6A798 1.6p
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
9
KX-TG3721BX/KX-TG3722BX/KX-TGA371BX
10
1.5.3. Charger Unit
1.5.3.1. Cabinet and Electrical Parts
1.5.3.2. Main P.C. Board Parts
1.5.4. Accessories
Note:
 You can download and refer to the　Operating Instructions
(Instruction book) on TSN Server.
1.5.5. Screws
1.5.6. Fixtures and Tool
Y.M
KXTG3721BX3
KXTG3721BX4
KXTG3722BX3
KXTG3722BX4
KXTGA371BX3
KXTGA371BX4
C813 F1G1HR60A798 0.6p
C814 F1G1H100A722 10p
C820 F1G1H3R9A798 3.9p
C822 F1G1H100A722 10p
C825 F1G1H100A722 10p
C826 F1G1H100A722 10p
C827 F1G1H1R8A798 1.8p